Sum of Forecast  Sum of Expired -  Sum of Change from

Post Town to Expire Typical Typical [Tests]

Aberdeen AB 27117 27857 -740
Bath BA 26412 29142 -2730
Birmingham B 83482 96779 -13297
Blackburn BB 24539 26405 -1866
Blackpool FY 13171 14503 -1332
Bolton BL 21784 23610 -1826
Bournemouth BH 32046 35842 -3796
Bradford BD 25345 28521 -3176
Brighton BN 35952 41300 -5348
Bristol BS 51178 57572 -6394
Bromley BR 12494 13870 -1376
Cambridge CB 21378 24032 -2654
Canterbury CT 23338 25729 -2391
Cardiff CF 48306 52857 -4551
Carlisle CA 18915 20305 -1390
Chelmsford CM 38381 42231 -3850
Chester CH 34309 38101 -3792
Colchester co 22879 26274 -3395
Coventry cv 43338 47724 -4386
Crewe cw 18835 20119 -1284
Croydon CR 18931 23126 -4195
Darlington DL 17725 19326 -1601
Dartford DA 22181 24962 -2781
Derby DE 40154 44927 -4773
Doncaster DN 38216 43082 -4866
Dorchester DT 11096 12943 -1847
Dudley DY 20723 23723 -3000
Dumfries DG 7592 8630 -1038
Dundee DD 13430 13956 -526
Durham DH 15767 16185 -418
East Central London EC 185 147 38
East London E 17949 27842 -9893
Edinburgh EH 39904 42943 -3039
Enfield EN 16859 19270 -2411
Exeter EX 33105 36278 -3173
Falkirk FK 14884 15449 -565
Glasgow G 52120 54708 -2588
Gloucester GL 36376 40865 -4489
Guildford GU 40812 45834 -5022
Halifax HX 7681 8804 -1123
Harrogate HG 9377 9655 -278
Harrow HA 15228 19623 -4395
Hebrides HS 1262 1393 -131
Hemel Hempstead HP 29203 32361 -3158
Hereford HR 11025 12216 -1191
Huddersfield HD 13276 13387 -111
Hull HU 21549 23113 -1564

lIford IG 11251 13810 -2559



Inverness
Ipswich
Kilmarnock

Kingston upon Thame:

Kirkcaldy
Kirkwall
Lancaster
Leeds
Leicester
Lerwick
Lincoln
Liverpool

Llandrindod Wells

Llandudno
Luton
Manchester
Medway
Milton Keynes
Motherwell

Newcastle upon Tyne

Newport

North West London

North London
Northampton
Norwich
Nottingham
Oldham
Oxford
Paisley

Perth
Peterborough
Plymouth
Portsmouth
Preston
Reading
Redhill
Romford
Salisbury
Sheffield
Shrewsbury
Slough

South East London
South West London

Southall
Southampton

Southend-on-Sea

St Albans
Stevenage
Stockport

Stoke-on-Trent

MK
ML

SS

14159
36360
17879
25538
17995

2707
16783
33228
52630

1323
17686
30890

2547
28801
15635
39927
33251
30487
17452
52451
25125
18767
16386
37910
42272
55505
19719
32399
14907

9744
54578
28703
43322
28578
46856
30936
23039
14271
65967
20834
19662
20525
14259
13259
38064
27522
14373
22748
31997
34706

14704
40377
19120
29946
19579

2940
18808
35596
58857

1269
19757
33792

2794
32136
19568
44987
37085
33593
17601
55079
27572
23348
24321
41094
47748
63059
21686
35982
16080
10041
59467
33265
48979
31199
51062
34609
27438
16075
74326
22556
22414
29206
18283
18504
42600
31612
15468
24990
33768
38058

-545
-4017
-1241
-4408
-1584
-233
-2025
-2368
-6227
54
-2071
-2902
-247
-3335
-3933
-5060
-3834
-3106
-149
-2628
-2447
-4581
-7935
-3184
-5476
-7554
-1967
-3583
-1173
-297
-4889
-4562
-5657
-2621
-4206
-3673
-4399
-1804
-8359
-1722
-2752
-8681
-4024
-5245
-4536
-4090
-1095
-2242
-1771
-3352



Sunderland
Sutton

Swansea
Swindon
Taunton
Teesside
Telford

Torquay

Truro
Tunbridge Wells
Tweeddale
Twickenham
Wakefield
Walsall
Warrington
Watford

West Central London
West London
Wigan
Wolverhampton
Worcester

York

SR
SM
SA
SN
TA
TS
TF
TQ
TR
N
D
TW
WF
WS
WA
WD
WC

WN
WV
WR
YO

10922
6695
39384
26341
18413
28768
11149
14404
16757
40284
6016
20429
27318
22110
33723
13740
67
8556
14182
19623
17831
30649

11550
7873
43320
29227
21060
31169
12282
16763
19310
45313
6383
24633
30204
24524
36097
14966
99
10873
15409
22112
19438
32889

-628
-1178
-3936
-2886
-2647
-2401
-1133
-2359
-2553
-5029

-367
-4204
-2886
-2414
-2374
-1226

-32
-2317
-1227
-2489
-1607
-2240



Change from
Typical [%]
-2.66%
-9.37%
13.74%
-7.07%
-9.18%
-7.73%
10.59%
-11.14%
12.95%
-11.11%
-9.92%
-11.04%
-9.29%
-8.61%
-6.85%
-9.12%
-9.95%
-12.92%
-9.19%
-6.38%
-18.14%
-8.28%
-11.14%
-10.62%
11.29%
-14.27%
-12.65%
-12.03%
-3.77%
-2.58%
25.85%
-35.53%
-7.08%
-12.51%
-8.75%
-3.66%
-4.73%
-10.98%
-10.96%
-12.76%
-2.88%
-22.40%
-9.40%
-9.76%
-9.75%
-0.83%
-6.77%
-18.53%



-3.71%
-9.95%
-6.49%
-14.72%
-8.09%
-7.93%
-10.77%
-6.65%
-10.58%
4.26%
-10.48%
-8.59%
-8.84%
-10.38%
-20.10%
11.25%
-10.34%
-9.25%
-0.85%
-4.77%
-8.87%
19.62%
-32.63%
-7.75%
-11.47%
11.98%
-9.07%
-9.96%
-7.29%
-2.96%
-8.22%
13.71%
-11.55%
-8.40%
-8.24%
-10.61%
-16.03%
-11.22%
-11.25%
-7.63%
-12.28%
-29.72%
-22.01%
-28.35%
-10.65%
-12.94%
-7.08%
-8.97%
-5.24%
-8.81%



-5.44%
-14.96%
-9.09%
-9.87%
-12.57%
-7.70%
-9.22%
-14.07%
-13.22%
-11.10%
-5.75%
-17.07%
-9.56%
-9.84%
-6.58%
-8.19%
-32.32%
-21.31%
-7.96%
-11.26%
-8.27%
-6.81%



